

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC**  
**TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED**

PROJECT: 2015 CRS Concrete Replacement Program, Area B  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO. - NA  
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. CR-1609  
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 3/25/2015

				JM Marschuetz Construction Company		Pavement Solutions, LLC	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>							
201-20.14	Tree Removal	Unit	5724	\$28.50	\$163,134.00	\$25.00	\$143,100.00
202-22.95	Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)	L.F.	19319	\$1.50	\$28,978.50	\$4.00	\$77,276.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$6,868.00	\$6,868.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	106606	\$1.35	\$143,918.10	\$4.35	\$463,736.10
414-10.00	Crack Sealing	Mile	8.5	\$13,150.00	\$111,775.00	\$21,835.00	\$185,597.50
502-90.00	Expansion Joint Filler Strip (1" Thickness)	L.F.	3550	\$1.35	\$4,792.50	\$59.00	\$209,450.00
502-99.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced), Includes Curb (Bonus/Penalty)	S.Y.	94458	\$37.00	\$3,494,946.00	\$30.00	\$2,833,740.00
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	1116	\$51.00	\$56,916.00	\$61.00	\$68,076.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$26,498.30	\$26,498.30
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	820	\$0.01	\$8.20	\$10.00	\$8,200.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$6,555.00	\$6,555.00

**SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS** \$4,058,468.32 \$4,034,096.90 \*(1)

**PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS**

201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,825.00	\$12,825.00
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	8	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$958.00	\$7,664.00
608-60.93	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramp	EACH	112	\$1,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$800.00	\$89,600.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	4807	\$45.00	\$216,315.00	\$50.70	\$243,714.90
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	1202	\$49.00	\$58,898.00	\$57.00	\$68,514.00

**SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS** \$389,693.00 \$422,317.90

**PROJECT TOTAL** \$4,448,161.32 \$4,456,414.80 \*(2)

\*(1) Corrected from \$4,034,096.60

\*(2) corrected from \$4,456,414.50